AP39764 FRON

T AIR/ROOM 1 AND 4 MODULE

AP39766 (BROWN)

AP39766 (GRAY)

AP39766 (BLACK)

PIN PIN PIN
1 N/C 1 RED(W6800) SW BATT 1 BLK(W5650) VACUUM ROOM 1
2 BLK(W1500) LEFT FRONT RAISE 2 RED(W6800) SW BATT 2 BLK(W5600) AIR SEAL ROOM 1
AP39766 3 BLK(W1600) LEFT FRONT LOWER 3 GRN(W6230) GND 3 BLK(W5651) VACCUM ROOM 4
4 BLK(W2500) RIGHT FRONT RAISE 4 GRN(W6230) GND 4 BLK(W5601) AR SEAL ROOM 4
1 ] 5 BLK(W2600) RIGHT FRONT LOWER g gtﬁgwg?ggg g%g Syg FEgEEgT
_cnio N2 N g E%wwoo} COMPRESSOR 5 B
AP38373 8 BLK(W1700) TRAVEL 8 N/C
9 N/C 9 N/C
| ‘ 10 N/C 10 N/C( :
11 WHT(W6230) GROUND
% DESIGNATES PIN 1 OF CONNECTORS I wg(%zm) GROUND 12 N/C

AP38373 CNI(BLACK)
PIN

T WHT
N/C
RED(W6800) SW BATTERY
GRN(W8230) GROUND
CAN SHIELD

RED(W6110) IGNITION
GRN CAN LOW

YEL CAN HI

—~

W7696) SYSTEM WAKE UP

=

—~

OO0~ WN

NOTE:
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OT

AP38373 CN10(GRAY)
PIN
BLK(W68086)
WHT(W7510)
WHT(W7530)
WHT(W7501)
WHT(W7502)
)
)
)

ROOM SELECT

READY TO OPERATE

PUMP

EXTEND (ROOM 1 AND 4)
RETRACT (ROOM 1 AND 4)
SW BATTERY

SYSTEM WAKE UP
GROUND

RED(W6805
WHT(W7696
GRN(W6230

OO~ N —

INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE

HER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

AP38373 CN12(GRAY)
PIN

1 N/C
2 BLK(W5701) ROOM 1 OUT
3 BLK(W5703) ROOM 1 IN
4 N/C

5 N/C

6 WHT(W6236) GROUND

7  BLK(W6800) SW. BATTERY
8 BLK(W5651) ROOM 1 VACUUM SENSOR

9 N/C

10 BLK(W2210) RIGHT FRONT AR PRESSURE SW.
11 BLK(W7521) TAG DUMP

1

2 N/C

AP38373 CN 11 (GREEN)

PIN

1 BLK(WS5652) ROOM 4 VACUUM SENSOR
BLK(W5700) ROOM 4 ROOM OUT
BLK(W5702) ROOM 4 ROOM IN

N/C

N/C

WHT(W6236) GROUND

BLK(W6801) SW. BATT

N/C

N/C

10 BLK(W1210) LEFT FRONT AIR PRESSURE SW.
11 N/C

12 N/C

OO0~ WN

[-80 EXIT 267 SOUTH

H W H RT 1 MOSCOW, IOWA 52760

SCALE '[5‘ e 1 2JULT2 ‘DRAWN o

NO. DATE REVISION

SYSTEM SCHEMATIC ELEC

THE INFORMATION DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING IS CON—
FIDENTIAL AND MUST NOT BE DISCLOSED OR USED IN ANY
MANNER WHICH WILL BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE HWH CORPORATION

DRAWING NUMBER
MP90802 a/u




AP39771 —7]

AP40104
CENTRAL CONTROL
MODULES

AP25948 i]

AP39771 CN1(BLACK)

PIN

OO O~ N—

NOTE:

WHT
N/C
RED(W6800) SW BATT
GRN(W6230) GND
CAN SHIELD
RED(W6110) IGNITION
GRN CAN LOW

YEL CAN HI

—~

W7696) SYSTEM WAKE UP

—~T =

110 NEUTRAL HOLD ENABLED
220 NEUTRAL HOLD DISABLED

AP39771 CN10(GRAY)

PIN

BLK(W7599) SWITCH LIGHT CONTROL
RED(W8100) RESET OUT

BLK(W7550) RESET IN

RED(W8121) WARN LIGHT SUPPLY
WHT(WB230) SWITCH LIGHT SUPPLY
BLK(W7699) WARN LIGHT/BUZZER CONTROL

DO N =

INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

AP25948 (BROWN)

PIN

CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER

BLK(W5050)
BLK(W5150)
BLK(W5051)
BLK(W5151)
BLK(W5052)
BLK(W5152)
BLK(W5054)
BLK(W5154)
BLK(W5153)

S~ OO AN —

N — O

N/C
N/C

AP39771 CN11(GRAY)

PIN

OO~ u N —

10
11
12

RED(WB110) IGNITION

N/C

N/C

N/C

RED(W&120) IGNITION
RED(W6100) HOUSE BATTERY

)
GRN(W6230))) GROUND

WHT(W9961

NEUTAL HOLD

WHT(W9955) NEUTRAL HOLD

N/C

WHT(W9000) PARK BRAKE SWITCH

RED(WE10

1) HOUSE BATTERY

EXTEND 1

RETRACT 1
EXTEND 2
RETRACT 2
EXTEND 3
RETRACT 3

EXTEND GEN
RETRACT GEN

RETRACT 4

BLK(W5053) CYLINDER EXTEND 4

AP25948 (GRAY)

PIN

1 RED(WB800) SW BATT
2 RED(WB800) SW BATT
3 GRN(WB230) GROUND
4 GRN(W6230) GROUND

AP39771 CNTOO(GRAY)

PIN

== 00O~ UT~NN

N — O

BLK(W5000) GEN SLIDE EXTEND
BLK(W5001) STEP CVR EXTEND
N/C

N/C

N/C

WHT(W6230) GROUND

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
BLK(W5101) STEP CVR RETRACT
BLK(W5100) GEN SLIDE RETRACT

AP39771 CN9(GREEN)

PIN

OO0~ N —

BLK(W8500)
BLK(W8100)
N/C

BLK(W8600)
BLK(W9900)
BLK(W9901)
BLK(W9000)
N/C

MASTER RELAY CNTRL
SYSTEM PSW.

PMP RELAY CNTRL
SPEED SWITCH

SW BATT FROM PUMP RELAY

PARK BRAKE

MP90802
12JUL12




AP34289 (BROWN)
PIN
BLK(W5650

) ROOM 2 VACUUM
BLK(W5600)

)

)

ROOM 2 AIR SEAL
ROOM 3 VACUUM
ROOM &5 AIR SEAL

BLK(W5651
BLK(W5601
N/C

N,/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
WHT(W6230) GROUND
N/C

S OO U N —

N — O

AP38373 CNI(BLACK)
PIN

RED(WE121) IGNITION
RED(W6800) SW BATTERY
CRN(W6230) GROUND
CAN SHIELD

RED(W6110) IGNITION
GRN CAN LOw

YEL CAN HI

O~NOOT >N

NOTE:

WHT(W7696) SYSTEM WAKE UP

AP34289 (GRAY)

PIN PIN

1 RED (W6800) SW BATT 1 BLK(W3800
2 RED (W6800) SW BATT 2 BLK(W4500
3 GRN (W6230) GND 3 BLK(W4600
4 GRN (W6230) GND 4 BLK(W3500

BLK(W3600

N/C

BLK(W3701

NI N N N g

BLK(W3601)

0 BLK(W4601) TAG LEFT LOWER
1 WHT(W6258) GROUND
2

N/C

AP38373 CN10O(GRAY)

5
6
7
8 BLK(W3700)
9
1
1
1

AP34289 (BLACK)

TAG LIFT
LEFT REAR RAISE

AP34263
REAR AIR/ROOM 2 AND 3
MODULE

LEFT REAR LOWER
RIGHT REAR RAISE

RIGHT REAR LOWER AP34289 j

TAG TRAVEL } I }
TRAVEL

TAG RIGHT LOWER CN9 « CN10, CN12 . CN11

AP38373

AP38373 CN12(GRAY)

PIN PIN
1 BLK(W6806) ROOM SELECT 1 BLK(W4211)
2 WHT(W7510) READY TO OPERATE 2 BLK(W5701)
3 WHT(W7530) PUMP 3 BLK(W5703)
4 WHT(W7501) EXTEND (ROOM 2 AND 3) 4 BLK(W3211)
5  WHT(W7502) RETRACT (ROOM 2 AND 3) 5 N/C
6 RED(W6805) SW BATTERY 6 WHT(W6231)
7 WHT(W7696) SYSTEM WAKE UP 7 RED(W6800)
8 GRN(WB230) GROUND 8 BLK(W5651)
9 BLK(W3215)
10 N/C
11 N/C
12 N/C

INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE

STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

TAG LEFT SIDE PRESS. SW.
ROOM 2 0OUT

ROOM 2 IN

TAG RIGHT SIDE PRESS. SW.

GROUND

SW. BATTERY

ROOM 2 VACUUM SENSOR
SYSTEM PRESS. SW.

AP38373 CN 11(GREEN)

PIN
1

2

3

4

5
6
2
8
9
10
11
1

2

BLK(W5652) ROOM 3 VACUUM SENSOR
BLK(W5700) ROOM 3 OUT
BLK(W5702) ROOM 3 IN
BLK(W3210) RIGHT REAR PRESS SW.
N/C

WHT(W6232)

BLK(W8801)

BLK(W4210)

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

GROUND
SW. BATT
LEFT REAR PRESS SW.

MP90802

12JUL12




HWF:) CUM;LWER\ZED LEVELING
& = [J[f) AP22703
o o o ]
og #3-0-F
E“,,"ﬁ”'o Q Q o o
@ CAUTIONI

orEATORS W Lm0 U WD
0 iRl B, REMNIKG THES OF RN UHBER VEHES, ()

5@%1 PIN
120 OHM i 1 YELLOW CAN HI AP22ATS
TERMINATION 2 GREEN CAN LOW
RESISTOR 3 CAN SHIELD
PART OF QEM 4 GRN (W6230) GROUND ] .
PROVIDED TRUNK 5 RED (W6800) SW. BATTERY i
HARNESS #72308.

OEM PROVIDED
ROOM SELECTOR
SWITCH
/ OEM PROVIDED
NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE MP90802

STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. 12JUL12




AP39764 FRONT AIR/ROOM 1 & 4 MODULE

BLK(W9700)
BLK(W1500
———BLK(W1600
‘ —————BLK(W2500)

—————BLK(W2600)
BLK(W1700
WHT(W6254)

CN9 CN10 CN12 CN11

A~ AN

E

w AP39792
AP34266 é
/ AP34266

BLK(wzzong
LK(W1210)
WHT(W6235)

AIR SEAL ROOM 1

HIL &2 vacuum Rroom 1
WrT(W6235) BLK(W5652) =
L =2 AR seaL rooM 4
ROOM 4 . -
oo RS ] Fl % vacuum roow 4

NRR29

H“l[i’ STEP COVER EXTEND

L £=2 step cover ReTracT
WHT(We238) 2K(W5651)
(ROOM 1)
OEM PROVIDED _—
e - B
/ — =i= i [ VACUUM PRESSURE SENSE ROOM 4
e —
ROOM
; N

:::ﬂ”\ﬂ[ﬁf [ VACUUM PRESSURE SENSE ROOM 1

TAG DUMP SWITCH
BLK(W@ESOO)ﬁ OEM PROVIDED
L BIKW7521)——— /

NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE Y MP90802 E
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. 12JUL1T2)




=

BLK(WS700) J’ \ T 7O HWH COMPRESSOR ASSY.

BLK(W1500)
BLK(W1 6oo>—k
BLK(W2500)

( LEFT FRONT RAISE
1 =Sl =
BLK(W1700) 0 | = >
WHT(W6254) t =

/ LEFT FRONT LOWER

AP34266 \ S @ =2

PIN PIN

1. BLK(W1700) RIGHT FRONT TRAVEL 1. RIGHT FRONT TRAVEL RIGHT FRONT RAISE

2. WHT(W6254) GROUND 2. GROUND @ %[mﬁﬁ

3. BLK(W2210) RIGHT FRONT PRESS. SW. 3. RIGHT FRONT PRESS. SW. >

4. WHT(W6236) GROUND 4. GROUND

5.  BLK(W2500) RIGHT FRONT RAISE 5.  RIGHT FRONT RAISE RIGHT FRONT LOWER

6. WHT(W6254) GROUND 6. GROUND

7. BLK(W2600) RIGHT FRONT LOWER 7. RIGHT FRONT LOWER #@ %ﬂﬂ@ﬁ

8. WHT(W6254) GROUND 8. GROUND

9. BLK(W1500) LEFT FRONT RAISE 9. LEFT FRONT RAISE LEET FRONT TRAVEL

10.  WHT(W6254) GROUND 10.  GROUND

11. BLK(W1800) LEFT FRONT LOWER 11. LEFT FRONT LOWER @ %ﬂﬂ@ﬁ%

12. WHT((W6254>) GROUND 12.  GROUND =

13, BLK(W1700) LEFT FRONT TRAVEL 13.  LEFT FRONT TRAVEL

14, WHT(WB254) GROUND 14.  GROUND RIGHT FRONT TRAVEL

15. BLK(W12710) LEFT FRONT PRESS. SW. 15. LEFT FRONT PRESS. SW. @ %M[Eﬁ%

16.  WHT(W6235) GROUND 16.  GROUND =

17. N/C 17. SYSTEM PRESS. SW.

18. N/C 18.  GROUND

19. N/C 19. N/C

20. N/C 20. N/C

21. N/C 21. N/C SYSTEM PRESSURE SWITCH

22. N/C 22. N/C (NOT USED)

23. N/C FRONT AIR 23. N/C

24, N/C MANIFOLD 24, N/C @

25 NG CONNECTIONS 25 N/C

26. N/C 26. N/C RIGHT FRONT PRESSURE SWITCH

27. N/C 27. N/C —

28. N/C 28. N/C @ = m—

29. N/C 29. N/C

30. N/C 30. N/C LEFT FRONT PRESSURE SWITCH

31. N/C 31. N/C @ %Mﬂ@:i
>

K OEM PROVIDED

NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE U MP90802
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. 12JULT2]




TO IGNITION

TO IGNITION

TO HOUSE BATTERY
TO GROUND

TO PARK BRAKE

TO HOUSE BATTERY
TO NEUTRAL HOLD
TO NEUTRAL HOLD

(EWHT(W@%)
WHT(W6121)
[
——WHT 9
4@
RESET L—WHT W6100
BUTTON —WHT(W6230

MASTER
WARNING
LIGHT

OEM PROVIDED — =41

AP40104
CENTRAL CONTROL MODULE
FRONT VIEW

—————RED(W61 10—
————RED(WB101)——

——— GRN(W6230)
—————RED(WB 100y

———WHT(W9955

RED(WB120——

3000 LB PRESS. sSWw.

——BLK(W8100Y_L_H =t _p——+—
—BLK(W9900)—J_ [ TO SPEED SWITCH

WHT(W9000)——
WHT(W9961) —
) -

OFEM #62464 — =il

WHT(WB231)

BLK(W8600)

WHT(WB231)

BLK(W9000)— L =I=F— BLK(W900D)

:i\\\f AP39880

AP39767

o

BLK(W8500)
———— BLK(W8800)
BLK(W8600)
BLK(W9901
MASTER VALVE
—BLK(W8800)—{55— 55 : L s—3
85 735 86

GROUND STUD

OEM PROVIDED

MP90802

12JUL12

V)
INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE

NOTE:
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.



HOUSE

AP37838

BATTERY
20 _AMP
BLK(W8500) =0— VASTER '~
WHT(WB231) =01
20 AMP
—O= £
BLK(W6800) ——=O)— e !
30
s
sy —= [ 2
B T PUMP
WHT(W6231) =0 RELAY OEM
BLK(W390 1)} =0+ PROVIDED

AP40104
ENTRAL CONTROL
MODULE
SIDE VIEW

T ==
5

OEM PROVIDED

PUMP
MOTOR(@@O
1 1
O O
® i; CD Eﬂé nnnnnn ﬁ% @%ﬁ
GROUND 110 NEUTRAL HOLD ENABLED
STUD 220 NEUTRAL HOLD DISABLED
— P20516 AP39793
GEN L mj//¥
SLIDE <
‘\q./?
L e BIK(W5000
L e WHT(WB230
o BLK{W57T00)
OEM PROVIDED
STEP
A —
WHT(W6230)

OEM PROVIDED

BLK(W5101

NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

MP90802
12JUL12




0 BLK(W5050) WHT(WE245) 1 HIL =% CYUNDER EXTEND ROOM 1
%L \78LK(W5T5O) WHT(W6245) AL £=——2 CcYUNDER RETRACT ROOM 1
AP37838 —
BLK(W5051) WET(We246) AL &=——2  CcYUNDER EXTEND ROOM 2
BLK(W5151) WHT(W6246) AL £=——2 cvuNDER RETRACT ROOM 2
BLK(W5052) WHT (W6247) =|\|m|[ﬁ{q, CYLINDER EXTEND ROOM 3
BLK(W5152) WRT(We247) =|\|\H|[E~H CYLINDER RETRACT ROOM 3
BLK(W5053) WHT (W6248) =|\|M|[ﬁ{4 CYLINDER EXTEND ROOM 4
BLK(W5153) WHT(W6248) AL £=——2 cvUNDER RETRACT ROOM 4
BLK(W5054) WHT(We249) gﬂﬂ@i} CYLINDER EXTEND GEN SLIDE
BLK(W5154) , WHT(W6249) %]ﬂﬂﬂﬁcwwm RETRACT GEN SLIDE

06000
GROUND STUD

/ OEM PROVIDED

NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE U MP90802 |
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. 12JUL12)




AP34263
REAR AIR/ROOM 2 & 3 MODULE AP343526

AP22475 }

CN10 CN12 CN11

ﬁ él %& Hﬁ UE @ﬁ i@ Il PART OF
AP34268

é/— AP34268
A BLK(W42] Q)
BLK(W3210
WHIIWE2.32)
BLK(W32715
WHT 625T§ {
Bwéxzzwu |
ﬁ% BLK(W4211)
BLKW5600) WHT(W6230) AL =2 AR seal room 3
OEM PROVIDED 2
ROOM SELECTOR BLK(W5650) +—WHT(W6230) H”“"ﬁ# VACUUMROOM: 5
SWITCH

nG

————BLKW5601) WHT(We230) =1 H[ 2 ar seaL roow 2

E_——=

=

BLK(W5851) wrronezs0) —— | HL 5% vacuuM Room 2
== S
THRANE53%) VACUUM PRESSURE SENSE ROOM 3

ﬁh%%z@:?ﬂ? 'Eﬂ\“[ﬁf [ VACUUM PRESSURE SENSE ROOM 2

- ROOM
L out

ROOM 3

OEM PROVIDED o
BU?K( 5701 E%o i ROOM
BLKIWBED E —
/‘\// WHTIWE231 - = E ouT
= BL

C% - ROOM 2

()
v, I i ROOM
NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE L WHT L IN MP90802 J
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. 12JUL12




PIN

OCONDO N

PART OF
AP34268

BLK(W3700) RIGHT REAR TRAVEL
WHT(W6258) GROUND

BLK(W3210)
WHT(W6231)
BLK(W3500)
WHT(W6258)
BLK(W3600)
WHT(W6258)
BLK(W4500)

WHT(WB258

BLK(W4600

BLK(W3700

WHT(W6258

BLK(W4210

WHT%N6258
(

)
)
)
)
)
)

WHT(WB232)

BLK(W3215
WHT(WB231
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

)
)

RIGHT REAR PRESS. SW.
GROUND

RIGHT REAR RAISE
GROUND

RIGHT REAR LOWER
GROUND

LEFT REAR RAISE
GROUND

LEFT REAR LOWER
GROUND

LEFT REAR TRAVEL
GROUND

LEFT REAR PRESS. SW.
GROUND

SYSTEM PRESS. SW.
GROUND

—

PIN

ol NeTRALN e

OOND ORI

N N
— O

NN N NN
oOadWN

NN
Q0 NS

NN
— 0O W

LEFT REAR RAISE

\i AP25285

RIGHT REAR TRAVEL
GROUND

RIGHT REAR PRESS. SW.

GROUND

RIGHT REAR RAISE
GROUND

RIGHT REAR LOWER
GROUND

LEFT REAR RAISE
GROUND

REAR LOWER
GROUND

LEFT REAR TRAVEL
GROUND

LEFT REAR PRESS. SW.

GROUND
SYSTEM PRESS. SW.
GROUND

N,/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

EE HE—>

LEFT REAR LOWER

B A

RIGHT REAR RAISE

e HE—>

RIGHT REAR LOWER

=sils i

LEFT REAR TRAVEL

o e

RIGHT REAR TRAVEL

EE A

SYSTEM PRESSURE SWITCH

EE H i —

RIGHT REAR PRESSURE SWITCH

Ee Hl 33—

LEFT REAR PRESSURE SWITCH

=il =

PART OF
/1{///*7AP54268

NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

MP90802
12JUL12




TAG RIGHT SIDE DUMP

=ill= —
PIN
1. BLK(W3701) TAG RIGHT SIDE TRAVEL TAG LEFT SIDE DUMP
2. WHT(W6258) GROUND @
3. BLK(W3211) TAG RIGHT SIDE PRESS. SW. > -Mﬁ'.
4. WHT(W6231) GROUND
5. BLK(W3800) TAG LIFT TAG LIFT
6. WHT(W6258) GROUND L
7. BLK(W3601) TAG RIGHT SIDE DUMP @ L E—2
8. WHT(W6258) GROUND i
9. BLK(W3701) TAG LIFT EXAUST
10.  WHT(W6258) GROUND TAG LIFT EXAUST
11, BLK(WAB01) TAG LEFT SIDE DUMP @ I 2
12, WHT(W6258) GROUND > -Hmmﬂ'ﬁ'
13. BLK(W3701) TAG LEFT SIDE TRAVEL
14, WHT(W6258) GROUND TAG LEFT SIDE TRAVEL
15. BLK(WA211) TAG LEFT SIDE PRESS. SW. L
16.  WHT(W6231) GROUND @ = [ m—
17. N/C
lg H?g TAG RIGHT SIDE TRAVEL
20, N/C =T | —
21. N/C E
22 N?g TAG AXLE
21 NG AIR MANIFOLD
2e /G CONNECTIONS
26. N/C
27. N/C
28, N/C TAG RIGHT SIDE PRESSURE SWITCH
29. N/C o
30. N/C ‘@ =|‘H||.ﬁ'-
31. N/C

TAG LEFT SIDE PRESSURE SWITCH
=il =
/[ AP34268 /[ AP25454
%“‘ 1’ T 1’ T
[ \
NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE MPS0802 L

STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. 12JUL12




NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE

STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

o o o o o o © © © © J3
5 CR1 CR2 CR3 CR4 CR5 CRB o o o o —
000 000 000 000 EE
5 LD LD LD LD LD LD EE
OO e lde [ =
@-9-89-gQ " 2"-Q
0 FRONT
VACUUM / AIR SEAL OUTOUTS
LED LAYOUT
LED # COLOR | INPUT J3 FUSE # OUTPUT |RELAY # DESCRIPTION
LED1 YELLOW | PIN 13 —— —— CR1 |VACUUM (COIL) ROOM 1
LED2 RED - FUSE 1 PIN 1 CR1 |VACUUM (CONTACT) ROOM 1
LED3 RED - FUSE 2 PIN 2 CR2 |AIR SEAL (CONTACT) ROOM 1
LED4 | YELLOW | PIN 12 — — CR2 |AIR SEAL (COIL) ROOM 1
LED5 YELLOW PIN 11 — — CR3 |VACUUM (COIL) ROOM 4
LED6 RED —— FUSE 3 PIN 3 CR3 |VACUUM (CONTACT) ROOM 4
LEDY RED - FUSE 4 PIN 4 CR4 |AIR SEAL (CONTACT) ROOM 4
LEDS YELLOW | PIN 10 — — CR4 |AIR SEAL (COIL) ROOM 4
LED9 YELLOW PIN 9 — — CR5 |STEP COVER EXTEND (COIL)
LED10 RED - FUSE 5 PIN 5 CR5 |STEP COVER EXTEND (CONTACT)
LED11 RED - FUSE 6 PIN 6 CR6 |STEP COVER RETRACT (CONTACT)
LED12 | YELLOW PIN 8 — — CR6 |STEP COVER RETRACT (COIL)

MPa0802 M
12JUL12




O o o o o o o o © o
5 o CR2 CR3 CR4 CR5 CR6 o o o CR10 j:
000 000 000 00O o
135
— 7 e &
16H8B8HE g8 & B
e ©® NG E @ FRONT AR S @ "
LD LD LD LD LD LED LAYOUT LD Z
o &
J4
LED # COLOR | INPUT U3 FUSE # OUTPUT |RELAY # DESCRIPTION
LED3 RED — FUSE 2 PIN 2 CRZ | LEFT FRONT RAISE (CONTACT)
LED4 YELLOW | PIN 12 — — CR2 | LEFT FRONT RAISE (COIL)
LED5 YELLOW PIN 11 — — CR3 | LEFT FRONT LOWER (COIL)
LED6 RED - FUSE 3 PIN 3 CR3 | LEFT FRONT LOWER (CONTACT)
LED7 RED - FUSE 4 PIN 4 CR4 | RIGHT FRONT RAISE (CONTACT)
LED8 YELLOW PIN 10 - — CR4 | RIGHT FRONT RAISE (COIL)
LED9 YELLOW PIN 9 — ——= CR5 | RIGHT FRONT LOWER (COIL)
LED10 RED - FUSE 5 PIN 5 CR5 | RIGHT FRONT LOWER (CONTACT)
LED11 RED —— FUSE 6 PIN 6 CR6 COMPRESSOR (CONTACT)
LED12 | YELLOW PIN 8 - - CR6 | COMPRESSOR (COIL)
LED19 | YELLOW PIN 4 — — CR10 | TRAVEL (COIL)
LED20 RED - FUSE 10 PIN 8 CR10 | TRAVEL (CONTACT)

NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE

STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.
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L1 ——] P31048 tiitesccance
LD/‘O CNW 11| 11
—&) LINK . 5E
LD9‘4‘*‘4§£} F= LIGHT ® s
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LEEEXEEEEXE K] ‘ T
Lp27—E) G—o2s NG
LED # CONNECTOR COLOR DESCRIPTION LED # CONNECTOR COLOR DESCRIPTION
LED 1 CN10 PIN 4 RED EXTEND LED 11| CN11 PIN 1 YELLOW ROOM 4 VAC SNS
LED 2 CN10 PIN 5 RED RETRACT LED 12 | NOT USED YELLOW NOT USED
LED 3 CN12 PIN 8 GREEN ROOM 1 VAC SNS LED 13| NOT USED YELLOW NOT USED
LED 4 NOT USED YELLOW NOT USED LED 14 | CN10 PIN 1 YELLOW ROOM SELECT
LED 5 CN11 PIN 2 YELLOW ROOM 4 RM OUT LED 15| NOT USED GREEN NOT USED
LED & CN12 PIN 2 YELLOW ROOM 1 RM OUT LED 16 | NOT USED GREEN NOT USED
LED 7 CNT1 PIN 3 GREEN ROOM 4 RM IN LED 17 | NOT USED GREEN NOT USED
LED 8 CN12 PIN 3 GREEN ROOM 1 RM IN LED 18 | NOT USED GREEN NOT USED
LED 9 CN11 PIN 10 GREEN LEFT FRONT PSW LED 19| CNT1/CN12 PIN 7 | RED 12V OUTPUT
LED 10 | CN12 PIN 10 GREEN RIGHT FRONT PSW LED 20 | CN9 PIN 3 RED SW BATT
LED 21| CN10 PIN 3 RED PUMP INDICATOR
LED 22| CN10 PIN 2 RED READY TO OPERATE
LED 24 | CN10 PIN 7 RED SYSTEM WAKE UP
NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE LED 27 | NOT USED RED NOT USED
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. LED 28 CN12 PIN 11 RED TAG DUMP

FRONT AIR/ROOM 1 & ROOM 4

MODULE
LED LAYOUT
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LED LAYOUT

NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

o) o o o o o o o o o
5 CR1 CR2 CR3 CR4 CR5 CR6 CR7 CR8 CR9 CR10
jogo]
| ea
t NI
= LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD fme
ofjofdofleode ool
oglgtglba 130 iode
D D (D D D D D D D D
¢
LED # | COLOR | INPUT U3 FUSE # OUTPUT |RELAY # DESCRIPTION
LED1 | YELLOW | PIN 13 — - CRT | EXTEND CYL. 1 (COIL)
LED2 RED — FUSE 1 PIN 1 CR1 | EXTEND CYL. 1 (CONTACT)
LED3 RED — FUSE 2 PIN 2 CR2 | RETRACT CYL. 1 (CONTACT)
LED4 | YELLOW | PIN 12 — — CR2 | RETRACT CYL. 1 (COIL)
LED5S | YELLOW | PIN 11 - - CR3 | EXTEND CYL. 2 (COIL)
LEDG RED — FUSE 3 PIN 3 CR3 | EXTEND CYL. 2 (CONTACT)
LED7 RED — FUSE 4 PIN 4 CR4 | RETRACT CYL. 2 (CONTACT)
LED8 | YELLOW | PIN 10 — — CR4 | RETRACT CYL. 2 (COIL)
LED9 | YELLOW | PIN 9 - - CR5 | EXTEND CYL. 3 (COIL)
LED10 RED — FUSE 5 PIN 5 CR5 | EXTEND CYL. 3 (CONTACT)
LED11 RED — FUSE 6 PIN 6 CR6 | RETRACT CYL. 3 (CONTACT)
LED12 | YELLOW | PIN 8 — — CR6 | RETRACT CYL. 3 (COIL)
LED13 RED — FUSE 7 PIN 10 | CR7 | EXTEND CYL. 4 (CONTACT)
LED14 | YELLOW | PIN 7 - - CR7 | EXTEND CYL. 4 (COIL)
LED15 | YELLOW | PIN 6 —— —— CR8 | RETRACT CYL. 4 (COIL)
LED16 RED — FUSES PIN 9 CR8 | RETRACT CYL. 4 (CONTACT)
LED17 | YELLOW | PIN 5 — — CR9 | EXTEND GEN CYL. (COIL)
LED18 RED - FUSE 9 PIN 7 CR9 | EXTEND GEN CYL. (CONTACT)
LED19 | YELLOW | PIN 4 — - CRT0 | RETRACT GEN CYL. (COIL)
LED20 RED — FUSE 10 PIN 8 CR10 | RETRACT GEN CYL. (CONTACT)

ROOM HYDRAULIC OUTPUT
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@/ INTERFACE
O O
LED # CONNECTOR COLOR DESCRIPTION FUSE # DESCRIPTION
LED 1 CN 9 PIN 1 RED MASTER RELAY o= RESET OUT
LED 2 CN 9 PIN 4 RED PUMP RELAY F7 ACCESSORY
LED 3 CN 1 PIN 3 RED SW 12V F1 IGNITION
LED 4 CN 11 PIN 12 RED ENGINE BATT =2} HOUSE BATTERY
LED 5 CN 9 PIN 5 RED SPEED SWITCH F3 MASTER RELAY
LED 7 CN 1T PIN 7 & 8 RED LINK LIGHT F4 PUMP RELAY
LED 8 CN 11 PIN 8 & 9 RED NEUTRAL HOLD F5 SW. BATT TO CAN MODULES
LED 9 NOT USED NOT USED NOT USED F6 ENGINE BATTERY
LED 10 CN9 PIN 2 RED 3000 LBS. PSW Fa POWER TO CN100
LED 11 CN11 PIN 11 RED PARK BRAKE
NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE MP90802 Q

STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. 12JUL12




NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

" ©
[CR1 Ne| <CReYe
[cRz _yel crige GENERATOR SLIDE/STEP COVER
[CRs Ne[ crove REED SWITCH
[CR4 Ne| CR3e LAYOUT
[cR5s Yo | CcrRA e
T ®
= OC ]
CN100
CONNECTOR REED SWITCH DESCRIPTION CONNECTOR REED SWITCH DESCRIPTION
CN 100 PIN 1 CR1 GEN SLIDE EXTEND CN 100 PIN 7 _ NOT USED
CN 100 PIN 2 CR2 STEP COVER EXTEND CN 100 PIN 8 CR7 NOT USED
CN 100 PIN 3 CR3 NOT USED CN 100 PIN 9 CR8 NOT USED
CN 100 PIN 4 CR4 NOT USED CN 100 PIN 10 CR9 NOT USED
CN 100 PIN 5 CR5 NOT USED CN 100 PIN 11 CR10 STEP COVER RETRACT
CN 100 PIN & — GROUND CN 100 PIN 12 CR6 GEN SLIDE RETRACT

MP90802 R

12JUL12




NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.

) ) ) ) O O O O O O J3
o CR1 CR2 CR3 CR4 o o o o o o J;
OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 EE
5 LD LD LD LD EE
DO HO @ ® E =
@-9-9 -
@] REAR
VACUUM / AIR SEAL OUTOUTS
LED LAYOUT
LED # COLOR | INPUT J3 FUSE # OUTPUT |RELAY # DESCRIPTION
LED1 YELLOW PIN 13 - - CR1 VACUUM (CO\L) ROOM 2
LED2 RED —_—— FUSE 1 PIN 1 CR1 VACUUM (CONTACT) ROOM 2
LED3 RED ——— FUSE 2 PIN 2 CR2 AR SEAL (CONTACT) ROOM 2
LED4 YELLOW PIN 12 ——— —_—— CR2 AR SEAL (CO\L) ROOM 2
LED5S YELLOW PIN 11 ——— —_—— CR3 VACUUM (CO\L) ROOM 3
LEDB RED ——— FUSE 3 PIN 3 CR3 VACUUM (CONTACT) ROOM 3
LED7 RED —_—— FUSE 4 PIN 4 CR4 AR SEAL (CONTACT) ROOM 3
LED8 YELLOW PIN 10 ——— —_—— CR4 AR SEAL (CO\L) ROOM 3
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5 CR1 CR2 CR3 CR4 CR5 CR6 CR7 CR8 CR9
:
- LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD
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LED # COLOR | INPUT J3 FUSE # OUTPUT |RELAY # DESCRIPTION
LED1 YELLOW PIN 13 -——= ——= CR1 | TAG LIFT (COIL)
LED2 RED - FUSE 1 PIN 1 CR1 TAG LIFT (CONTACT)
LED3 RED - FUSE 2 PIN 2 CR2 LEFT REAR RAISE (CONTACT)
LED4 YELLOW PIN 12 - ——— CR2 | LEFT REAR RAISE (COIL)
LED5 YELLOW PIN 11 - ——— CR3 | LEFT REAR LOWER (COIL)
LEDGE RED - FUSE 3 PIN 3 CR3 LEFT REAR LOWER (CONTACT)
LED7 RED - FUSE 4 PIN 4 CR4 | RIGHT REAR RAISE (CONTACT)
LED8 YELLOW PIN 10 - - CR4 | RIGHT REAR RAISE (COIL)
LED9 YELLOW PIN 9 - ——— CR5 | RIGHT REAR LOWER (COIL)
LED10O RED - FUSE 5 PIN 5 CR5 | RIGHT REAR LOWER(CONTACT)
LEDT1 RED - FUSE 6 PIN 6 CR6 NOT USED
LED12 YELLOW PIN 8 - - CR6 NOT USED
LED13 RED - FUSE 7 PIN 10 CR7 | TAG LEFT REAR LOWER (CONTACT)
LED14 | YELLOW PIN 7 - ——— CR7 | TAG LEFT REAR LOWER (COIL)
LED15 YELLOW PIN 6 - - CR8 | TAG RIGHT REAR LOWER (COIL)
LED16 RED - FUSES8 PIN 9 CR8 | TAG RIGHT REAR LOWER (CONTACT)
LED17 YELLOW PIN 5 - - CR9 | TAG TRAVEL (COIL)
LED18 RED - FUSE 9 PIN 7 CR9 | TAG TRAVEL (CONTACT)
LED19 YELLOW PIN 4 -——= ——= CR10 | TRAVEL (COIL)
LED20 RED - FUSE 10 PIN 8 CR10 | TRAVEL (CONTACT)

NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS.
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LED_# CONNECTOR COLOR DESCRIPTION ED_# CONNECTOR COLOR DESCRIPTION
(ED 1 | CNIO PIN 4 RED EXTEND (ED 11| CNIT PIN 1 YELLOW | ROOM 3 VAC SNS
LED 2 | CN1O PIN 5 RED RETRACT LED 12| CN12 PIN 1 YELLOW | LEFT REAR TAG PSW
LED 3 | CN12 PIN 8 GREEN ROOM 2 VAC SNS LED 13 | NOT USED YELLOW | NOT USED
LED 4 | NOT USED YELLOW | NOT USED LED 14 | CN10 PIN 1 YELLOW | ROOM SELECT
LED 5 | CN11 PIN 2 YELLOW | ROOM 3 RM OUT LED 15| CN11 PIN 4 GREEN RIGHT REAR AIR PSW
LED 6 | CNI2 PIN 2 YELLOW | ROOM 2 RM OUT LED 16 | CN12 PIN 4 GREEN RIGHT REAR TAG PSW
LED 7 | CN11 PIN 3 GREEN ROOM 3 RM IN LED 17 | NOT USED GREEN NOT USED
LED 8 | CN12 PIN 3 GREEN ROOM 2 RM IN LED 18 | CN12 PIN9 GREEN SYSTEM PSW
LED 9 | NOT USED GREEN NOT USED LED 19| CN11/CN12 PN 7 | RED 12V OUTPUT
LED 10| NOT USED GREEN NOT USED LED 20| CN9 PIN 3 RED SW BATT
LED 21| CN10 PIN 3 RED PUMP INDICATOR
LED 22 | CN10 PIN 2 RED READY TO OPERATE
LED 24 | CN10 PIN 7 RED SYSTEM WAKE UP
NOTE: INSTALLATION MUST CONFORM TO GOOD SHOP PRACTICES, SAE LED 27 | CN11 PIN 8 RED LEFT REAR AR PSW
STANDARDS, RVIA STANDARDS, AND OTHER APPLICABLE STANDARDS. LED 28 | NOT USED RED NOT USED

REAR AIR/ROOM 2 & ROOM 3
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